9 Empty Bottle (Metal) Per Kg

Terms and Conditions

The quotations shall be accompanied with an EMD of ₹50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand

only) by Demand Draft drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, University of Kerala.
The successful bidder shall remit an amount of ₹75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand
only) as Security Deposit to Kerala University Fund, thereafter and confirm the acceptance of
the offer.

The contractor shall ensure that the waste papers and waste materials are removed from the

place where it is kept at his own expenses.

The contractor shall pay sales tax at the rate envisaged by the Government.